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7-2

55,8

52,6

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

1600
1800
1600
1600

 

1600
1600
1200
1600

 

1600
1600
1400
1600

 

1800
 

1664
1600
1600
1600

 

1600
1200
1600
1300

 

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 28.500 DCENTRIES 1ST AQU FEBRUARY 13 9F F28500 12500 0 CUN 1 1/8 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 12500-ALL

13Feb26

1a
AQUEDUCT
Clm 12500n3l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

2:10 PM Arena

1800

Stud: Arenas Marcelo

Because The Night
CZ5a-Uncle Mo en The Nightingale
p. Tapit

Stud: Schickedanz Bruno

Shamateur

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Rice Linda

Flat On
CC6a-Uncle Moen Shanon Nicole

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

28d S/C

28d S/C

63d S/C

43d S/C

28d S/C

30d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(26-2-1-4) $78.069

Act:(26-2-4-0) $93.930

Act:(17-2-2-2) $71.587

Act:(22-2-4-5) $132.131

 
Act:(34-2-4-6) $152.321

 
Act:(16-2-3-3) $123.368

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Clm17500n3l
Clm17500n3lc
Clm17500n3l
Clm12500n3l

Rat TG TE

h7d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (105/147)-BEL

h8d, 800 en 52.2-Are/Rap (67/72)-BEL

h10d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (46/70)-BEL

h9d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (85/124)-BEL

h7d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (49/147)-BEL

1
3-5

2
15-1

3
6-1

4
12-1

5
6-1

6

 

 

 

Solo Empire
 

Stud: Benoit Craig

Airborne Elite
 

 
p. Union Rags

p.EmpireMaker

p. Leroidesanimaux

p.Giant'sCauseway

p.Majestic Warrior

22/10
20/11
13/12
17/01

10/12
27/12
03/01
17/01

05/10
07/11
04/12
13/12

19/09
26/10
28/11
02/01

15/10
19/11
13/12
17/01

16/08
05/12
27/12
15/01

723356,2R. Silvera,5,08Knox 433355,8R.
Silvera,3,32Whiskey N Soda 553355,8M.
Franco,10,98Smilensaycheese 332255,8M.
Franco,4,84Confabulation

623354,9J.A. Gomez,19,16Bar Fourteen
788852,6D.A. Rivera,128,96Sergeant Capps
466655,8J. Panaijo,81,74Funny Uncle
166655,8J.A. Gomez,64,40Confabulation

432653,1C. Maragh,34,66Chief Liam
944755,8R. Silvera,79,04Neon Bordeaux

434955,3R. Silvera,81,94Frizzante
1078955,8R. Gutierrez,82,92Smilensaycheese

511256,7S. Vives,5,90Mo Tourist
511355,8E. Flores,16,00Graffiti Writer
812655,8E. Flores,13,10Adapted
722755,8J.A.Gomez,11,84Laughing Boy

456054,9J. Flores,43,80Saratoga Warrior
755154,9J. Flores,17,522°One Morerep
200554,4L.J. Luzzi,122,78Smilensaycheese
544355,8J.A. Hernandez,36,82Confabulation

244556,7K. Carmouche,12,60Indy Magic
773655,3J. Lezcano,4,52Ace It
257955,8S. Civaci,20,48Sergeant Capps
214555,8J.Rodriguez,8,00Capt Jax Parrow

Clm10000
Clm30000b
Clm20000b
Clm12500n3l

Alw81000n1x
Clm30000b
Clm30000b
Clm17500n3l

Clm15000n3lc
Clm25000n3l
Clm15000n3l
Clm10000

Alw26465n2l
Clm11000n2l
Clm17500n3l
Clm12500n3l

Alw50000s
Clm17500n3lc
Clm30000b
Clm12500n3l

79 96.1 96.1
78 110.2 110.3

79 99.3 60.4
6179 99.1 

67 100.2 101.4
67 98.1 62.4
60 72.1 75.4
71 99.1 62.1

68 96.2 99
67 96.1 98.2
73 82.2 84.4
61 99.3 63.4

80 105.3 105.4
73 107.2 108.1
70 114.4 116.2
53 115.2 120.4

0 105.2 105.2
100 Ganó

76 99.3 61.2
77 99.1 61.1

73 

78 97.4 99.3
79 70.1 71.4

7 98.1 71.3
68 79.1 80.3W. Potts

M. Franco

M. Arenas

R. Silvera

L. Rice

D.A. Rivera

D. Gittens

R. Gutierrez

R. Sells

J. Rodriguez

R.R. Rodriguez

J.A. Gomez

CA5a-Solomini en Ashlee's Empire

CT6a-ArmyMuleenSereneSophia

CC4a-Solominien Moolah Schmoolah

CA7a-ShamanGhostenSkyHigh Gal

Baq1
Aqu4
Aqu5
Aqu1

Aqu6
Aqu6
Aqu2
Aqu1

Baq1
Aqu8
Aqu8
Aqu5

WO5
WO2
WO7
Aqu3

FL5
FL8
Aqu5
Aqu1

Sar1
Aqu6
Aqu6
Aqu5

2
9

9¾

13½
8

68¼
6¾

1
3½
6¾
8¾

7
20¼
14¼
14¾

12¾
10¾
12

21¼

½
4

10¼
27

 

Kismeholdmethrlme

Stud:BlackSheepSquadronRacing 

Stud: Lieberman Jay A Fiumera Fran

1700

1700

1800
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15-1

54,9

54,9

54,9

55,8

55,8

55,8

 

1600
1800
1600
1600

 

1800
1800
1800

 

1800
1600
1800
1800

 

1400
1300
1600
1800

 

1600
1400
1600
1600

 

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 60.000 DRENTRIES 2ND AQU FEBRUARY 13 9F F60000 0 CUM 1 1/8 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP STARTER ALLOWANCE

13Feb26

2a
AQUEDUCT

 Alw 50000s

1

2

3

4

5

6

Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años
2:41 PM Arena

1800

N./ML

Stud: Rice Linda

Snide
YC4a-Tonalist en New Normal

Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

72d S/C

23d S/C

41d S/C

77d S/C

41d S/C

29d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(4-1-2-0) $66.275

Act:(8-2-0-3) $106.178

Act:(13-1-3-1) $69.226

Act:(32-2-4-6) $151.744

Act:(18-3-4-2) $241.848

Act:(13-3-3-3) $189.357

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
OC80000n2x
OC50000b
Alw20000s
Clm30000n3lc

Rat TG TE

h7d, 800 en 51.1-Are/Rap (128/147)-BEL

h11d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (23/43)-BEL

h13d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (34/70)-BEL

h10d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (26/70)-BEL

h14d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (29/67)-BEL

1
4-1

2
5-1

3
7-2

4
5-2

5
2-1

6

Stud: Imperio Michael Rodriguez Ru

Higher Force

Stud: Epona Racing Stable And Toga

Big Dig

 

 

 

Stud: Rice Linda And Marequest

Royal Bobbie
 
p. American Lion

Stud: Arriaga Antonio And Zuhuacat

Baby Sassicaia
YA5a-Vino Rosso en Super Surprise

 

Stud: Kupferberg Saul J

Fast And Frisky
 

p. Langfuhr

p. Giant Surprise

YC5a-Solomini en Impishness
p. Into Mischief

p. Forestry

YZ6a-MorSpiriten Boston Mine
p. Mineshaft

04/09
18/09
25/10
04/12

08/11
29/11
28/12
22/01

26/07
06/08
29/11
04/01

29/08
26/09
23/10
29/11

21/06
21/09
12/12
04/01

18/10
07/11
26/12
16/01

955855,3W.A. Rodriguez,280,38Mo Fox Givin
899755,3S.E. Bermudez,146,20Bijou Baby
477255,3A. Calleja,96,18Romantic Dancer
177454,9A. Calleja,11,76Dream On Stormy

544455,8C. Elliott,30,00Collect The Data
211255,8M. Franco,12,72Higher Force
734454,9C. Elliott,26,84Bernietakescharge
222254,9M. Franco,4,92Sweetest Princess

1000954,4J.L. Ortiz,18,40North End Lady
344154,4J.L. Ortiz,6,802°Capital Gal

533354,4J. Lezcano,9,94Higher Force
344355,8J. Lezcano,5,36Otherpeoplesmoney

611253,5R.R. Maragh,19,40Boxed Wine
722253,5R.R. Maragh,7,82Sweet Anniversary
111154,0R. Silvera,4,782°Grace And Grit
622154,4R. Silvera,4,062°Fast And Frisky

256753,5K. Carmouche,21,00Kyle's Mom
241254,9K. Carmouche,16,78Chocolatechocolate
312154,9K. Carmouche,58,182°Ellesmere Island
422255,8K. Carmouche,5,8O4therpeoplesmoney

255456,2L.R. Rivera Jr,23,58Mursal
767755,3L.R. Rivera Jr,66,22Meg's Foxy Grey
599555,8J.A. Gomez,107,58Sailaway
455455,8M.O. Hernandez,40,48Sassy Princess

OC45000n2x
OC45000n2xc
BayRidgeB125
OC45000n2xc

Alw95000n1x
Alw95000n1x
OC45000n2x
Alw50000s

Alw95000n1x
Alw81000n1x
Alw81000n1x
OC45000n2x

Md20000
Md20000
MdSpWt85k
Alw50000s

Alw20000s
Alw50000s
Alw50000s
Alw50000s

67 93.3 95.4
76 95.1 95.4
86 105.4 106.1
74 96.1 98.1

77 96.1 97.4
88 111.4 112.1
76 97.3 98.3
83 98.2 99.4

71 101.3 103.1
80 114.3 Ganó
88 111.4 112.1
77 114.4 116.1

82 111.4 112.2
81 97.1 97.3
87 110.1 Ganó
90 111.4 Ganó

45 83.1 88.4
77 77.1 77.1
87 101.1 Ganó
83 114.4 114.4

79 96.1 96.4
66 82.2 84.1
77 99.3 60.2
82 99.4 60.3A. Arriaga

L. Rice

R. Silvera

M. Franco

C. Baker

J. Lezcano

L. Rice

J. Rodriguez

R.R. Rodriguez

K. Carmouche

J. Sharp

R. Santana Jr

YC4a-MendelssohnenShaynaLady

YZ4a-HigherPowerenMannerOf Speaking

KD7
Ind7
Kee1
TP4

Aqu1
Aqu3
Aqu8
Aqu4

Sar6
Sar2
Aqu3
Aqu2

Baq2
Baq1
Aqu4
Aqu2

Baq4
Aqu3
Aqu5
Aqu2

Sar10
Baq1
Baq7
Aqu3

1600

1600

1700
1600

1700

11
3¾
1¾
9¾

9
2¼
5

2¾

8½
2¼
2¼
5¾

¾
1¼
3¾
2¼

24
¾
4¾
½

2¼
9¾
3¾
4½



https://betpredator.com/


6-1

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

54,9

54,9

1400
 

1300
1200
1400
1300

 

1300
1300
1400
1200

 

1000
1200
1200

 

1300
1600
1300
1600

 

1400
1200
1200
1600

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 83.000 DAENTRIES 3RD AQU FEBRUARY 13 7F F83000 0 CUM 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

13Feb26

3a
AQUEDUCT
OClm 50000n1x
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

3:11 PM Arena

1400

Stud: Legacy Ranch Inc

Arrogarsi

Stud: Mad Dog Racing Stable

Bam's Bliss Kiss
YZ4a-Solomini en Kiska
p. Into Mischief
Stud: Gatsas Stables And Dutrow Jr

Romantic Dancer

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Schickedanz Bruno

Purr Factor

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

9d S/C

30d S/C

45d S/C

31d S/C

63d S/C

108d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(4-3-0-0) $41.740

 
Act:(11-3-4-1) $174.720

Act:(25-5-3-5) $203.773

Act:(15-5-1-3) $240.640

Act:(17-5-1-5) $236.548

Act: (16-3-2-2) $115.736

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
OC50000n2x
OC50000n2x
Hcp25000s
OC50000n1x

Rat TG TE

h7d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (9/147)-BEL

h12d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (9/23)-BEL

h11d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (30/43)-BEL

1
12-1

2
2-1

3
8-5

4
8-1

5
7-2

6

 

 

Stud: Rice Linda

Curlin's Magic
 

Stud: Rice Linda

Save Us Melania
YZ5a-Constitution en Wellington Beauty

 

 

YC5a-TheFactorenFreshFeline

YT5a-ArrogateenLemon Splendor

LS7
Elp3
CD2
CD6

WO4
WO7
WO9
Aqu3

Baq4
FL3
Aqu1
Aqu7

Baq4
Baq7
Sar1
Aqu8

SA10
Mnr2
Mvr9
Mvr6

CD10
Aqu7
Aqu3
Aqu2

p. Forestry

p.Kitten'sJoy

p. Lemon Drop Kid

YZ5a-Mastery en Miss Netta
p. Street Sense

YZ5a-GoodMagicenExesNOhs
p. Street Sense

21/09
18/10
29/11
15/01

26/10
13/11
10/12
31/12

26/11
02/01
15/01
05/02

18/05
24/11
22/12
14/01

17/05
26/05
07/06
13/12

04/07
08/08
13/09
29/10

311455,8E. Flores,31,20And One More Time
253455,8E. Flores,13,50Luz De La Luna
711156,7F. Aebly,11,302°Home For A Rest
244455,8J.A. Gomez,29,64Atarah

151354,4N.R. Alvarado,16,76Maxaluna
521154,0N.R. Alvarado,4,022°Eddie Marie
321154,4J. Rodriguez,32,422°Kay Cup
311154,4J. Rodriguez,23,502°Munnings Express

523554,4I. Ortiz Jr,6,24Showers
426255,8F. Prat,10,58Lucille Ball
532255,8M. Franco,9,20Atarah
222253,5Y.Hazlewood,6,86Roman Grace

845757,2K. Kimura,36,80Madonna Of Loreto
155157,2D.L. Parker,3,002°Blazen Eyes
614157,2D.L. Parker,7,202°Pincara
453157,2D.L. Parker,5,602°Itsallaboutmebaby

421355,8J. Lezcano,8,10Dolomite
221153,5J. Lezcano,3,702°Our Liberty Belle
251455,8J. Lezcano,5,30Maggy's Palace
133354,9J. Lezcano,9,88Collect The Data

287156,2E. Asmussen,10,602°Just A Coed
436455,3E. Asmussen,25,94Cervaro Della Sala
799554,9E. Asmussen,12,12Commanded
385155,3F. Arrieta,12,942°Aggro

Clm17500n3l
Alw26900n3l
OC45000n2x
OC45000n2xc

Alw50000s
Alw83000n1x
OC50000n1x
Alw83000n1x

MdSpWt60k
MdSpWt17k
Alw25900n2l
Alw26400n3l

OC50000n1x
OC32000
OC50000n1x
OC50000n1x

Alw33500n1x
Alw30000s
Clm20000bc
Clm20000bc

85 95.4 96.1
77 77.4 78.4
90 83.4 Ganó
75 85.4 86.4

82 76.2 76.3
83 71.2 Ganó
82 86.2 Ganó
90 78.1 Ganó

75 77.4 79.2
88 77.1 79.1
86 85.4 85.2
92 72.3 72.1

71 76.1 77.2
77 59.1 Ganó
76 72.1 Ganó
87 71.3 Ganó

88 75.2 76.1
86 95.3 Ganó
74 77.2 78.3
74 99.2 62.1

81 84.4 Ganó
83 70.5 70.2
71 70.2 72.4
82 100.1 GanóL. Rice

R.E. Dutrow

M. Franco

J.R. Abreu

S. Civaci

W.E. Morey

J. Lezcano

J.A. Gomez

D. Gittens

J. Rodriguez

L. Rice

K. Carmouche

2
5
¾
9¼

1½
Pcz
½
3

7¾
10¼

2
Pcz

6¾
5½
4¼
6¾

3½
2

6½
13¾

3¾
2

8¾
2

1600

1300

1400

1300
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5-1

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

1664
1100
1100
1300

 

1200
1400
1300
1600

 

1600
 

1600
1664
1400
1600

 

1200
1300
1200
1400

 

1600
 

1200
1300
1400
1200

 

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 57.000 DRENTRIES 4TH AQU FEBRUARY 13 STATE-BRED 8F G57000 0 CUM 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR
OLDS AND UP STARTER ALLOWANCE

13Feb26

4a
AQUEDUCT

 Alw 35000s

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años
3:42 PM Arena

1600

Stud: Bunsraj Jasen

Timia
YC4a-HonestMischief en Force Majeure

Stud: Gumpster Stable Llc

Last Glory

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Foster Michael S

Rumint
YA5a-Munningsen Humint
p.Mutakddim
Stud: Jkx Racing

Devils Arrow

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent
R. Gutierrez

36d S/C

37d S/C

30d S/C

28d S/C

48d S/C

50d S/C

46d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(6-1-3-0) $44.470

Act:(7-1-1-0) $38.040

Act:(13-2-1-2) $84.973

Act:(10-2-0-1) $69.146

Act:(24-7-2-6) $133.286

Act:(26-3-6-3) $100.463

Act:(25-1-8-6) $130.704

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Clm5000b
Clm5000
Clm7500b
Alw35000s

Rat TG TE

h7d, 800 en 52.1-Are/Rap (71/76)-PRX

h7d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (114/147)-BEL

h8d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (49/72)-BEL

h9d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (22/124)-BEL

h7d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (11/147)-BEL

h4d, 600 en 35.1 Voló-Are/Rap (1/4)-FAI

1
8-1

2
8-5

3
12-1

4
7-2

5
6-1

6
9-2

7

 

 

 

 

 

Vino Samara
 

Stud: Flying P Stable

Heavens Lee
 

 

Alyvia Mavis
 

p. Hat Trick

p.UncleMo

p. Mineshaft

p. Smart Strike

p.Giant'sCauseway

YA4a-VinoRossoenSamara
p. Hard Spun

12/11
25/11
19/12
09/01

08/09
20/10
10/11
08/01

23/08
20/09
09/11
15/01

03/11
19/11
13/12
17/01

30/09
15/11
10/12
28/12

23/08
10/10
06/11
26/12

08/09
25/10
06/12
30/12

411155,3R. Gutierrez,4,182°Turnupthemusic
133156,2R. Gutierrez,3,282°La Grotte
723157,2M. Chuan,5,402°R Averie Lynn
532355,8R. Gutierrez,26,38Helen's Revenge

752256,7A. Adorno,7,60Bailout Billy
512156,7A. Adorno,4,602°Cocktail Humor
554254,4A. Adorno,4,20Tap Dancin Cowgirl
111254,4A. Adorno,4,40Up N Runnin

8001153,5L.J. Luzzi,160,00Dancin Jane
389554,4R. Silvera,61,34Saratoga Snow
522154,9R. Silvera,83,542°On A Summer Day
633255,8R. Silvera,15,46Autumn's Turn

233255,3D.E. De,10,98She's Grand
333454,9D.E. De,17,80Ekwanok

1076355,3R. Gutierrez,110,42Princess Becca
766455,8R. Gutierrez,37,88She's Grand

957755,3L.M. Ocasio,22,20Ringer Card
523354,4R. Santana Jr,7,20Carolina Smokeshow
266554,4K. Carmouche,9,38Casilda
931154,4J. Rodriguez,13,042°Spirit Of Esther

966754,4J.R. Velazquez,86,50Gallant Greta
1022354,4J. Lezcano,9,48Surprenant Cocca

688154,4J. Lezcano,10,162°Proud Mary
766854,4R. Gutierrez,59,96Sailaway

144455,3A. Hernandez,3,60Butter Kisses
244254,9J. Rodriguez,17,98Calling An Audible
835155,3J. Rodriguez,5,522°A. P. Slingshot
377250,8Y. Hazlewood,7,20Butter Kisses

Md40000
Md30000
OC75000n2l
OC75000n2l

Md50000
Md50000
Md50000
Clm20000n2l

Alw24500n1x
Alw27300b
Alw81000n1x
Alw77000n1x

OC25000
Clm17500n2lc
Clm17500n2l
Clm17500n2l

Alw95000n1x
Clm35000n2l
Clm35000n2l
Alw50000s

Md25000
Md30000
Md30000
OC25000

82 104.4 Ganó
79 65.1 Ganó
78 67.2 Ganó
73 78.3 80.4

75 70.4 71.4
85 86.4 Ganó
79 77.4 79.1
83 102.3 102.4

67 96.3 98.3
69 103.1 104.1
75 106.1 Ganó
71 101.4 101.4

78 99.1 60.3
74 102.3 104.1
79 86.4 88.1
68 101.2 103.3

62 72.1 74.2
74 77.2 78.2
65 72.4 75.2
76 85.1 Ganó

77 101.1 103.1
78 101.4 103
84 102.3 Ganó
71 99.3 61.1

56 71.3 74.4
74 78.5 78.5
75 85.4 Ganó
83 74.1 74.1J. Ness

W. Potts

J. Lezcano

C. Summers

R. Silvera

M. Hennig

J. Rodriguez

R. D'alessandro

S. Civaci

B. Levine

R. Santana Jr

K. Brion

L.R. Rivera Jr

YZ5a-MissionImpazibleen Silverama

YT5a-Arrogate en Thedevil Wearsnada

YA4a-GameWinnerenJ'ray'sSunshine

YZ4a-Lookin At Lee en Heavens Whisper

Prx3
Prx1
Prx8
Prx8

FL4
FL9
Lrl5
Aqu2

FL1
FL5
Aqu9
Aqu3

Sar8
Baq7
Aqu9
Aqu5

Prx5
Baq5
Aqu6
Prx3

Sar14
Baq11
Aqu7
Aqu2

Prx5
Aqu2
Aqu3

Aqu10

7¾
2¼
1½
6½

5
9

6¾
1½

10
5½
Pcz
½

6½
7¾
5¾
10¾

9¾
4¾
11
4¾

8½
6

1¼
8½

12½
Nrz
5¼
½

1600

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

Stud:BrodskyAlanAndSeidman Sta

Stud: Madison Avenue Racing Stable





10-1

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

52,2

55,3

55,3

55,3

1200
1300
1200
1600

 

1800
1600
1600
1600

 

1200
1800
1600

 

1600
1800
1600
1600

 

1300
1200

 

1200
1300
1600
1600

 

1700
1700
1700
1600

 

1200
1600
1400
1200

 

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 26.500 DMENTRIES 5TH AQU FEBRUARY 13 8F H26500 12500 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
MAIDEN CLAIMING 12500-ALL

13Feb26

5a
AQUEDUCT

 Md 12500

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años
4:12 PM Arena

1600

Stud: Stewart Ronald P

Noguchi
 
p. Speightstown
Stud: Monarch Farm

Uncle Barrie

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Richards Marvin

Jamaica Redd

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

22d S/C

22d S/C

30d S/C

30d S/C

34d S/C

22d S/C

30d S/C

34d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll

Act:(2-0-0-0) $2.345

Act:(5-0-0-1) $8.260

Kgs

Act:(13-0-0-1) $8.254

Act:(6-0-1-0) $22.110

Act:(11-0-1-1) $18.933

Act:(20-0-1-0) $22.996

Act:(15-0-4-0) $41.801

 
Act:(19-0-5-3) $87.956

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Md25000
Md20000
Md12500
Md12500

Rat TG TE

h15d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (27/78)-BEL

h10d, 600 en 38.1-Are/Rap (4/8)-BEL

h10d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (49/70)-BEL

h9d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (7/124)-BEL

h10d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (26/70)-BEL

h9d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (72/124)-BEL

h9d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (85/124)-BEL

1
30-1

2
12-1

3
5-2

4
15-1

5
30-1

6
4-1

7
1-1

8

 

Stud: Schickedanz Bruno

Natural Hunk
 

 

Stud: Rice Linda

Come To Papa
 

Stud: Paradise Farms Corp

Down The Line
CC4a-Audible en That's Speightful

 

Stud: Playingthefield Racing Final

Freedom Maker
CZ5a-Classic Empire en Lady Aspen

 

Stud: Cipriano Vito And Cipriano J

Midnight Musume
 

p. Curlin

p. Giacomo

p. Speightstown

p. Grand Reward

CC4a-Klimt en Belltown Belle
p. Tiznow

CA4a-Authenticen Quick Flip

CC5a-Texas Red en Proprietaire
p. Proud Citizen

CZ5a-YoshidaenCostaDelSol
p. Istan

05/11
26/12
11/01
23/01

23/11
26/12
04/01
23/01

27/08
11/10
23/11
15/01

16/11
23/11
26/12
15/01

08/05
11/01

29/11
26/12
04/01
23/01

12/09
29/10
21/11
15/01

11/10
24/10
06/11
11/01

635855,8D. Haddock,19,00Hall Of Jazz
1275956,2P.F. Villa,147,40Party With Smarty

665755,3T.W. Simpson,70,82Gypsy Dreaming
217955,3P.F. Villa,170,88Enduring Angel

323551,7D.A. Rivera,80,70Apalta
344451,7D.A. Rivera,55,12Grand Commander
765455,3L.R. Rivera Jr,27,60Carlin Contention
621555,3M.O. Hernandez,46,14Enduring Angel

144453,5F. Prat,7,40Prove
577654,9J. Lezcano,6,08Shadow Surge
211254,9J. Lezcano,10,32Apalta
611455,3J. Lezcano,7,64Magnanimous Max

566654,9P.F. Villa,196,72Metatron
477854,9M.O. Hernandez,142,10Apalta
255554,9J. Panaijo,111,42Grand Commander
266555,3M.O. Hernandez,99M,8a2gnanimous Max

355556,2M.O. Hernandez,84,5R0anger Battalion
387855,3R. Gutierrez,32,76Gypsy Dreaming

386556,2J. Rodriguez,7,32Lean Music Machine
500756,2M. Franco,16,32Party With Smarty
643255,3M. Franco,5,28Carlin Contention
966255,3M. Franco,15,90Enduring Angel

765256,2A. Cedillo,14,50Cool Andy
532256,2A. Cedillo,7,36Magnificent Rags
354656,2J.L. Ortiz,7,72Morlock
455255,3K.Carmouche,7,02Magnanimous Max

688756,2M.O. Hernandez,64,12Shadow Surge
1771056,2L.J. Luzzi,48,84Fiscal Drag
798556,2S. Civaci,94,26Last Man Standing
778355,3J.A. Gomez,34,98Gypsy Dreaming

Md20000
Md20000
Md12500
Md12500

Md50000c
Md20000v
Md20000
Md20000

Md30000
Md20000
Md20000
Md20000

Md50000
Md12500

Md20000
Md20000
Md12500
Md12500

Md30000
Md20000c
Md30000c
Md20000

Md20000
Md20000
Md20000
Md12500

37 72.2 76.2
52 79.3 83.2
53 71.3 75.2
17 100.4 110.1

68 110.3 113.4
64 100.1 102.2
67 103.2 104.3
70 100.4 101.4

87 102.3 102.4
73 69.4 72.1
82 110.3 111.1
65 99.4 62.4

47 97.3 62.1
62 110.3 114.4
62 100.1 102.4
63 99.4 63.5

14 75.4 85.2
23 71.3 79.4

70 71.2 72.4
64 79.3 81.2
69 103.2 103.3
74 100.4 101.1

83 104.3 104.1
84 107.4 107.4
61 105.2 109.4
79 99.4 60.2

69 69.4 72.3
54 96.4 60.2
69 84.3 85.4
68 71.3 73.3

A. Arriaga

M. Franco

D. Gittens

P.J. Quick

J. Lezcano

R. Metivier

D.A. Rivera

L. Rice

J.A. Gomez

L. Rice

G. Kocakaya

T.W. Simpson

F. Abreu

K. Carmouche

M. Richards

M.O. Hernandez

CC5a-GreatnessenMothernaturegirl

7
CC5a-Maximus Mischief en Shesacurlinmytoes

Aqu9
Aqu4
Aqu8
Aqu8

Sar6
Baq5
Aqu9
Aqu1

Aqu2
Aqu9
Aqu4
Aqu1

Baq1
Aqu5

Baq5
Baq7
Aqu5
Aqu5

CD10
CD3
CD3
Aqu1

Pen4
Aqu10
Aqu5
Aqu8

Aqu7
Aqu10
Aqu8
Aqu8

20
17¼
19¼
46¾

16½
11¾
3¼
4¼

4½
11¾
3¼
15

22¾
21¼
14

16½

48¼
37¼

7
9¾
1¼
¾

1
½

24¼
3¼

14¼
18
6

10¼

1700



https://betpredator.com/


5-1

55,8

55,8

55,8

54,9

55,8

55,8

54,9

55,8

1300
1400
1300
1200

 

1300
1300
1600
1200

 

1600
1600
1400
1300

 

1400
1600
1600
1600

 

1600
1200
1600
1600

 

1600
1600
1300
1300

 

1300
1200
1300
1300

 

1600
1200
1300
1200

 

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 40.000 DCENTRIES 6TH AQU FEBRUARY 13 6.5F H40000 0 CUM 6 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR
OLDS AND UP STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

13Feb26

6a
AQUEDUCT
OClm 16000
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

4:42 PM Arena

1300

Stud: Ibrahim Emron

Whistler's Style
YC8a-Tonalist en La Grange
p. Curlin

Stud: Levine Bruce N

Echo In Eternity
YZ7a-Connect en Happy Clapper
p. Awesome Again

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Benoit Craig

Problematica

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

9d S/C

27d S/C

27d S/C

34d S/C

34d S/C

86d S/C

34d S/C

27d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(16-4-5-1) $151.512

 
Act:(24-6-3-0) $124.937

Act:(61-9-5-5) $332.887

Act:(43-8-6-9) $322.314

Act:(20-3-3-8) $175.862

Act:(30-5-9-3) $189.750

Act:(23-4-3-4) $222.986

Act:(58-8-11-7) $329.010

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Clm20000c
Clm20000
Clm12500c
OC16000

Rat TG TE

h9d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (95/124)-BEL

h14d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (7/67)-BEL

h11d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (12/43)-BEL

h14d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (34/67)-BEL

h11d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (12/43)-BEL

h9d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (29/124)-BEL

h7d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (15/147)-BEL

1
4-1

2
5-1

3
3-1

4
15-1

5
9-2

6
6-1

7
8-1

8

Stud: Cook Michael

Defended
 

 

She's Cool
 

 

Stud: Radliff David

My First Love
 

Stud: In Front Racing Stables

Best Impression
YC5a-Union Rags en Delicate Lady

 

YC5a-AlwaysDreamingen Boy Crazy

YZ7a-Practical Joke en Latitude Forty
 

YC5a-WorldOfTroubleenScoreFour

YA7a-FirstSamuraienLoveRunsDeep

Aqu2
Aqu5
Aqu4
Aqu4

Aqu3
Aqu2
Aqu7
Aqu4

Baq3
Aqu5
Aqu5
Aqu4

Baq2
Baq3
Aqu2
Aqu1

Aqu6
Aqu7
Aqu4
Aqu4

GP5
Aqu3
Aqu2
Aqu4

Baq3
Aqu1
Aqu3
Aqu4

Sar10
Baq3
Baq4
Aqu5

p. Sky Mesa

p. Grand Slam
Stud: Citarella Diana And Citarell

Jackie The Joker

p. Not For Love

p. Chester House

p. Thunder Gulch

YC6a-Khozan en Crowninshield
p. Aldebaran

11/12
03/01
11/01
18/01

28/11
11/12
01/01
18/01

23/10
20/11
03/01
11/01

28/09
23/10
28/12
11/01

31/07
25/09
23/10
20/11

12/12
01/01
11/01
05/02

20/09
12/11
11/12
11/01

23/10
14/11
28/11
18/01

234555,3K. Carmouche,9,08Looks First
211452,6D.A. Rivera,20,32Looks First 663552,6D.A.
Rivera,9,78Best Impression
131253,5Y.Hazlewood,5,72Jackie The Joker

421452,2D.A. Rivera,6,60Jackson's Dixie
341755,3M. Franco,25,22Looks First
812755,8G. Kocakaya,19,70Floge
323155,8R. Silvera,18,742°Problematica

133856,2E. Cancel,16,62It Takes Heart
343455,8E. Cancel,13,74Pistol Liz Ablazen
345355,8F. Prat,5,64Looks First
245355,8F. Prat,3,78Best Impression

155255,8D. Davis,6,40My First Love
787756,2D. Davis,19,44It Takes Heart
388554,9S. Civaci,78,02Mursal
243355,8R. Silvera,10,58Coquito

655456,7I. Ortiz Jr,12,40Soundbite
188755,8C. Elliott,32,92Gratefully
866156,2R. Silvera,8,322°Best Impression
734355,8R. Silvera,9,32Pistol Liz Ablazen

211155,8J.A. Gomez,17,262°Brooklyn Dantz
731655,8J.A. Gomez,6,76Floge
334155,8J. Rodriguez,12,862°Defended
555255,8J. Rodriguez,7,02Maggie T

164556,2L. Reyes,17,80R Morning Brew
214355,3C. Elliott,15,02Proud Foot
513455,3J.A. Gomez,20,44Looks First
111255,8J.A. Gomez,16,14Best Impression

654455,3J. Lezcano,13,92It Takes Heart
544154,4J. Lezcano,3,102°Maggie T
244255,3J. Lezcano,5,08Jackson's Dixie
564355,8J. Lezcano,4,94Jackie The Joker

Clm16000c
Clm20000
Clm10000c
OC16000

Clm20000
Clm16000
Clm20000
Clm12500c

Clm20000c
Clm20000c
OC32000
Clm20000b

OC40000
OC40000
Clm17500n3l
Clm16000v

Clm17500b
Clm10000c
Clm12500
Clm10000c

OC25000n1x
Clm20000c
Clm20000
Clm12500c

Clm20000
Clm10000c
Clm16000
OC16000

60 81.2 84.1
72 86.1 87.1
68 79.4 80.4
80 73.1 73.2

60 77.4 80.1
48 81.2 85.3
36 104.1 110.1
81 73.1 Ganó

68 96.4 98.1
79 96.1 96.3
74 86.1 87.1
74 79.4 79.2

81 83.4 83.4
68 96.4 98.1
70 97.2 99.2
70 98.3 60.3

81 99.1 99.4
67 69.3 73
77 96.4 Ganó
79 96.1 96.3

76 102.4 Ganó
61 104.1 106.1
76 79.4 Ganó
77 80.2 80.2

81 77.3 78.4
71 70.2 71.1
73 81.2 82.3
75 79.4 79.1

75 96.4 97.4
82 71.3 Ganó
72 77.4 78.3
75 73.1 74.3B. Levine

W. Potts

R. Silvera

E. Ibrahim

M. Franco

R. Atras

C. Elliott

A. Chichakly

J. Lezcano

J. Rodriguez

C. Englehart

R. Gutierrez

G.E. Charlerie

S. Civaci

J.W. Ferraro

K. Carmouche

14½
6½
5½
½

12¼
21¾
30
½

7½
2¼
5½
1¾

½
7¼
10¼
10¼

3
16¾
½
2¼

4½
10
1

Nrz

8¾
4¼
6
1

1½
1¼
4
4

Stud:CurcioRobertPharm Boys Llc



https://betpredator.com/


6-1

55,8

55,8

54,9

54,9

55,8

52,6

54,9

54,9

54,9

1200
1200
1200
1400

 

1300
1200
1400
1200

 

1400
1600
1600
1400

 

10201055,3J.A. Gomez,150,00Hold My Bourbon
856855,3J.A. Gomez,149,24Land D'oro
735554,9M.O. Hernandez,193,20Russian Realm
554654,4M.O. Hernandez,133,12Moe Eighty Eight

1400
1600
1600
1400

 

1200
1300
1300
1300

 

1300
 

1200
1200
1200

1600
1200
1400
1200

 

1200
1300
1200
1300

 

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 79.000 DAENTRIES 7TH AQU FEBRUARY 13 STATE-BRED 7F I79000 0 CUN 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

13Feb26

7a
AQUEDUCT
OClm 45000n2x
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

5:13 PM Arena

1400

Stud: Paterpop Racing

Factually Correct
CZ6a-Tourist en Kacy Lauren
p. Utopia

Stud: Gagliano Stables

Braciole
CC7a-Micromanage en Spenny

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: R A Hill Stable

Vibrant Express
CZ4a-Vekoma en The Funky Express

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

42d S/C

28d S/C

84d S/C

49d S/C

41d S/C

66d S/C

30d S/C

66d S/C

643d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(4-3-0-0) $101.520

Act: (3-2-1-0) $96.900

 
Act:(22-5-2-9) $212.910

Act:(25-2-0-2) $112.456

 
Act:(32-6-8-5) $316.298

Act:(18-2-4-2) $184.533

Act:(28-7-7-5) $254.234

Act:(33-5-7-7) $468.865

Act:(47-7-14-10) $840.443

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Md30000v
Md30000
Alw50000s
Alw77000n1x

Rat TG TE

h7d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (34/76)-PRX

h7d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (112/147)-BEL

h8d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (48/72)-BEL

h16d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (4/27)-BEL

h11d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (14/43)-BEL

h10d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (34/70)-BEL

h12d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (5/23)-BEL

h14d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (38/67)-BEL

h9d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (65/124)-BEL

1
7-2

2
9-2

3
5-2

4
30-1

5
6-1

6
15-1

7
8-1

8
10-1

9

 

 

Dolly's Bank
 

Stud: Morey William E

Beary Funny
 

Stud: Nyren George

Master Freud
 

 

Runandscore
 

Stud: A Bianco Holding Limited

Sheriff Bianco
 

Stud: The Elkstone Group Llc

Rollin In Dough
 

 

CC8a-Speightster en Summer Rules
p. Perfect Soul

CC6a-PracticalJokeenBearsMeasure
p. Tiznow

CC6a-Central Banker en In A Twinkling
p. Include

CC6a-CentralBankerenLemon Drop Dolly

Prx9
Mth8
Prx7
Prx7

Aqu8
Aqu3
Aqu9
Aqu4

Sar9
Sar4
Baq3
Aqu9

Sar7
Baq6
Aqu7
Aqu9

Baq5
Aqu4
Aqu7
Aqu4

Baq5
Baq2
Aqu6
Aqu7

Aqu6
Aqu7
Baq7

Sar1
Sar3
Baq5
Aqu7

Sar11
Baq5
Aqu4
Aqu9

2°Downtownchalybrown

p. Freud

p. Lemon Drop Kid

CC5a-Freud enZucca
p.ReadThe Footnotes

p. Menifee

CC6a-Runhappy enFindingAurum
p.SeekingThe Gold

31/08
02/11
13/12
03/01

22/02
07/12
27/12
17/01

31/07
13/08
24/10
22/11

02/08
11/10
04/12
27/12

26/09
07/11
10/12
04/01

14/09
10/10
07/11
10/12

09/12
24/02
12/05

22/07
16/08
29/12
15/01

09/08
30/08
26/09
10/12

454155,3M. Franco,10,00
361
742155,8M. Franco,5,50

255,8J. Lezcano,12,20

311
277
729
235

656,7D. Haddock,27,40
655,3D. Haddock,26,60
555,3D. Haddock,36,80
155,3A. Salgado,14,20

512
611
312
613

255,3F. Prat,17,00
255,3L.R. Rivera Jr,16,20
354,9L.R. Rivera Jr,11,48
754,4L.R. Rivera Jr,13,20

What's Up Bro
Trust Fund

Bostontonian
Braciole

811454,0M. Franco,5,10Renew The Blue
751154,9F. Prat,5,102°Liberty Rising
612154,4E. Cancel,15,742°Social Hour
721155,8E. Cancel,6,882°Twohonestmischief

337354,9E. Cancel,4,60Braciole
268154,4L.J. Luzzi,24,622°Roofer
333255,3K. Carmouche,22,08Moe Eighty Eight
166555,8R.Silvera,8,64Yo Banana Boy

827856,2J.L. Ortiz,56,00Doc Sullivan
243556,7K. Carmouche,23,60Gun Party
133355,3R. Silvera,37,38Pentathlon
717554,4R. Silvera,49,92Knightsbridge

266454,9L.J. Luzzi,29,70Bostontonian
777554,4L.J. Luzzi,69,10National Identity
577154,4L.J. Luzzi,20,622°What's Up Bro
456455,8E.Cancel,35,62National Identity

700354,9C. Elliott,22,08Alan Turing
243554,9C. Elliott,12,98Launch Control
100154,4C. Elliott,27,542°Stormy Birthday
222555,3C. Elliott,29,74Braciole

2°Caldo Candy
Donegal Surges
2°Camm' Duke

Offaly Cool
Soze

Recker Point

Alw76000n1x
Alw81000n1x
OC45000n2x
OC45000n2x

JMrrissyB150
OC75000n2x
OC75000n2x
OC75000n2x

OC75000n2x
OC45000n2x
OC45000n2x
OC45000n2x

OC45000n2x
OC45000n2x
OC45000n2x
Alw83000n1x

Alw81000n1x
Alw81000n1x
Alw81000n1x
OC45000n2x

MdSpWt70k
Alw72000n1x
Alw80000n1x

OC100000
OC40000n2x
Clm25000b
Clm25000

OC45000n2xc
OC45000n2xc
OC45000n2xv
OC45000n2xv

72 72.3 72.4
91 70.2 Ganó
91 72.1 Ganó
87 85.3 Ganó

83 78.4 79.1
89 71.1 Ganó
89 82.3 85
78 72.1 74.1

85 82.3 85.4
70 97.1 61.3
87 94.1 95.1
85 82.3 84.3

74 82.2 86.3
80 95.3 97.3
78 95.4 96.3
77 82.3 86.3

87 69.3 70.3
72 75.3 76.3
92 78.1 Ganó
80 77.4 79.4

84 68.1 68.2
78 68.3 69.1
81 68.2 Ganó
81 78.1 79.3

85 70.4 Ganó
88 72.3 73.3
87 71.4 Ganó

69 97.3 62.1
77 70.2 72.3
78 86.1 88.1
97 71.4 Ganó

91 70.3 70.4
91 76.3 76.3
89 69.3 70.2
74 78.1 80.3

L. Rice

J. Baez

F. Abreu

E. Cancel

M. Winney

C. Elliott

A.J. Green

A. Salgado

W.E. Morey

R. Silvera

G. Weaver

M. Franco

G. Giglio

D.A. Rivera

A. Arriaga

J. Rodriguez

M.A. Rodriguez

L.R. Rivera Jr

1½
8¼
Pcz
1¾

2
Nrz
12¼
9½

12½
22¼
5¾
13½

18½
9¾
3½
20¼

5
5¼
1

10¼

1½
3½
2¼
7

Cbz
4¾
Cbz

23¼
10¾
10½
¾

½
Nrz
3¼
11½

Stud: Gibson Danielle And Rodrigue

Stud: Sd Racing Stables And Guyah

1200

1200

1200



https://betpredator.com/


15-1

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

52,6

55,8

55,8

1200
1200
1200
1600

 

1200
1400
1400

 

1600
1600
2200
1400

 

1400
1600
1200
1600

 

1400
1600
1600

 

1600
1600
1600
1600

 

1400
1600
1700

1200
 

1200
1200
1300
1400

 

 
Viernes  metros

Purse 31.000 DCENTRIES 8TH AQU FEBRUARY 13 7F H31000 17500 0 CUN 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 17500-ALL

13Feb26

8a
AQUEDUCT
Clm 17500n2l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

6

7

8

5:43 PM Arena

1400

N./ML

Stud: Steinhart Craig

Taparino

Stud: Casner Racing Lp

Come Full Circle
CC4a-Slumber en Cirque
p. Courageous Cat
Stud: Paradise Farms Corp

Dialbolico

Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras
Stud: Mcmahon Joseph G Mcmahon Ann

Solo Dancing
PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

29d S/C

22d S/C

22d S/C

28d S/C

29d S/C

29d S/C

66d S/C

49d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(9-1-0-2) $39.826

Act:(4-1-0-0) $47.310

Act:(8-1-1-1) $53.363

 
Act:(7-1-0-1) $30.422

 
Act:(8-1-0-1) $35.728

Act:(23-1-1-2) $86.050

Act:(14-1-3-3) $50.725

Act:(14-1-3-3) $53.596

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Alw24400n2l
Alw26500n2l
Clm30000n2l
Clm20000n2l

Rat TG TE

h7d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (139/147)-BEL

h8d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (5/72)-BEL

h10d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (6/70)-BEL

h8d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (20/72)-BEL

h7d, 1000 en 62.2-Are/Rap (10/22)-BEL

1
8-1

2
15-1

3
6-1

4
8-5

5
5-2

6
20-1

7
9-2

8

Stud: Travis And Eddie Racing Stab

Messi The Magician
CA6a-Gormley en Pleasant Harbor

Stud: Myracehorse And Donarra Thor

Givememythememusic 4
CA4a-Game Winner en Jackpot Joanie

Stud: Levy Mathew And Greenvald Ke

Fiscal Drag

 

 

 

 

Stud: Our Sugar Bear Stable Llc

Grand Commander5
 

 

CT5a-UnionRagsenTap Of The Day
p. Pulpit

 

CC4a-Solomini en Dancing Onthemoon

FL1
FL1
Aqu7
Aqu8

Aqu8
Aqu7
Aqu5
Aqu4

Aqu2
Aqu9
Aqu3
Aqu2

Baq4
Aqu5
Aqu4
Aqu8

Baq7
Aqu9
Aqu8
Aqu8

Sar8
Baq1
Baq4
Aqu8

Sar5
Baq6
Aqu11
Aqu4

Sar5
Baq6
Baq3

Aqu11

p.MalibuMoon

p. Rockport Harbor

p.Giant'sCauseway

CC4a-Girvin enUndistorted
p.Distorted Humor

CA5a-DialedInenFull Of Zip
p.CityZip

CZ4a-Gunnevera en Tackarous
p.Kantharos

05/11
17/11
28/12
16/01

26/07
20/09
27/12
23/01

19/01
06/02
29/03
23/01

25/01
08/03
25/04
17/01

04/05
06/11
26/12
16/01

24/10
29/11
11/12
16/01

01/08
05/10
22/10
10/12

22/08
20/09
22/10
27/12

365354,9D.E. De,14,00Cadillacjoe
545454,9D.E. De,20,94Crescendo's Rein
576754,4J. Lezcano,90,44Spirit Dragon 186455,8C.
Elliott,70,10Kavanaugh

388856,2M.O. Hernandez,115,50Side Eye
224655,8M.O. Hernandez,53,32Capt Jax Parrow
726655,3S. Gonzalez,86,22Last Man Standing
213655,8H.K. Harkie,96,28Shoot The Nickel

298255,3K.J. Coa,22,40Active Duty
677155,3K.J. Coa,14,602°Very Satisfactory
278855,8K.J. Coa,76,50Mo Rhodes
357355,8E. Cancel,40,20Shoot The Nickel

274154,4S. Civaci,7,502°Dear Chairman
112853,5R.R. Maragh,12,00Soontobeking
255655,3D. Davis,11,20Naive Melody
244554,9S. Civaci,12,04Three B's

756853,5R. Santana Jr,86,50Uncatalyzed
124855,3L.J. Luzzi,9,40Last Man Standing
533154,9S. Civaci,10,962°Sequential
678355,8S. Civaci,12,84Kavanaugh

566154,4K. Carmouche,4,782°Cat Fast
478954,4E. Cancel,125,96Bermuda Blitz
824954,4E. Cancel,128,48Turn And Count
7 5 5 8 55,8 E. Cancel,42,72 Kavanaugh

864154,0R. Santana Jr,17,402°Kismeholdmethrlme
377754,4R. Santana Jr,44,04Chief Liam

12001154,4R. Santana Jr,105,28Landauer
800354,4E.Cancel,66,78Leading Role

356656,2R. Santana Jr,10,80Tarpaulin
443255,8R. Silvera,38,74Capt Jax Parrow
374855,8R. Silvera,11,88Smilensaycheese
385755,3M.O. Hernandez,43L,6a4st Man Standing

Clm35000n2l
Clm17500n2l
Clm17500n2l
Clm12500n2l

Md20000
Md20000
Alw25000s
Clm12500n2l

MdSpWt74k
GanderB125k
OC80000n1x
Alw74690n1x

MdSpWt85k
Md20000
Md20000
Clm20000n2l

Md20000c
Alw50000s
Clm50000n2l
Clm20000n2l

Md30000
Alw81000n1x
Clm35000n2l
Clm17500n2l

Clm17500n2l
Clm17500n2l
Clm17500n2l
Clm17500n2l

71 70.3 72.4
66 72.2 74.3
70 70.5 72.3
88 98.4 99.2

69 62.5 62.4
64 70.3 72.4
64 86.5 88.2
66 85.2 88.1

79 101.3 101.1
78 100.3 Ganó
60 139.2 146.1
72 85.2 87.2

85 87.3 Ganó
55 101.1 107.1
75 70 72
70 99.4 62.3

63 95.4 99.4
63 84.3 86.3
79 100.1 Ganó
88 98.4 99.2

76 96.4 Ganó
68 95.4 99.2
38 99.1 67.1
38 98.4 67.3

74 85.4 Ganó
67 96.2 99
50 104.4 109.4
76 73.2 73.3

62 70.2 73.4
80 70.3 71
57 76.4 79.3
63 86.5 88.3

C. Elliott

P.J. Quick

B.R. Brown

D.A. Rivera

J.W. Ferraro

E. Cancel

R. D'alessandro

H.K. Harkie

M. Clement

L.R. Rivera Jr

L. Shivmangal

J. Rodriguez

J.M. Antonucci

S. Civaci

B.G. Dunham

M.O. Hernandez

11
8¼
13
3½

4¼
13¾
12¼
14½

Pcz
4
34

10¼

2¼
29¾
10

18¼

20
10
3¾
3½

2¾
18½
40½
44½

2½
13¼
25
3

17
4¼
13¾
12¾

1100

1600



https://betpredator.com/







